p.2

1184260

\$40.00

СН

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the to correct the correspondence address previously recorded on Reel 019726 Frame 0181. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the corrective assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sergey Adolfovich Oskin	07/18/2007
Mark Allan Hadley	08/14/2007
Joel Meador Hall	08/15/2007
Sergey Konstantinovich Yerokhin	07/18/2007
Sergey Anatolievich Meshkov	07/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11842603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		223942-1/GS1-0283	
Address Line 4:	Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002		
Address Line 1:	55 Griffin Road South		
Correspondent Name:	Cantor Colburn LLP		
Email:	cwhalley@CANTORCOLBURN.COM		
Phone:	860-286-2925		
Correspondence will be	sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Fax Number:	(860)286-0115		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	223942-1/GS1-0283
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Albrecht

file:///W:/GE-GEPowerSystems/GS1-0283/Corrective%20Assignm ...

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	YPE:	NEW ASSIGNM	<i>I</i> ENT
NATURE OF CO	ONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA		
	Nam	10	Execution Date
Sergey Adolfovic	h Oskin		07/18/2007
Mark Allan Hadle	y	······································	08/14/2007
Joel Meador Hall			08/15/2007
Sergey Konstantinovich Yerokhin		07/18/2007	
Sergey Anatolievich Meshkov		07/18/2007	
RECEIVING PAR			
Name:	General Electric Company		
Street Address:	1 River Road		
City:	Schenectady		
	in the second second		
State/Country:	NEW YORK	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

file:///W:/GE-GEPowerSystems/GS1-0283/Corrective%20Assignm ...

Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 11842		503		
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	Ϋ́Α			
Fax Number:(860)286-0115Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:860-286-2929Email:mstratton@cantorcolburn.comCorrespondent Name:Cantor Colburn LLPAddress Line 1:55 Griffin Road SouthAddress Line 4:Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06096		rcolburn.com .LP South		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		223942-1/GS1-0283		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Eric Albrecht		
Signature:		/Eric Albrecht/		
Date:		08/21/2007		
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment_GS1 source=Assignment_GS1 source=Assignment_GS1 source=Assignment_GS1 source=Assignment_GS1	-0283#page2. -0283#page3. -0283#page4. -0283#page5.	.tif .tif .tif .tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID; Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT348532 08/21/2007 \$40			

Return to home page

I .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Full Name (first, middle, last)		of	City, State, (Country, if applicable)
Sergey Adolfovich Oskin		Of	Moscow, Russia
Mark Alien Hadley		Of	Greenvile, SC USA
Joel Meador Hall		Of	Mauldin, SC USA
Sergey Konstantinovich Yerokhin	• •	Of	Moscow, Russia
Sergey Anatolievich Meshkov		Öf	Moscow, Russia

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinefter referred to as "Company") having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us in the non-provisional] application for United States Patent currently entitled:

TURBINE FUEL DELIVERY APPARATUS AND SYSTEM

i executed concurrently herewith,

filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company. I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 6 For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2005

PATENT REEL: 020308 FRAME: 0551

DOCKET NUMBER; 223942-1

INVENTOR 1 Signature: Sergey Adolfovich Oskin

Witnessed by: ignature

Sergey Maskhutovich Khayrulin Printed Nagae of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signature Almaz Kamilevich Valeev

Printed Name of Witness

<u>July 18, 200</u>7 <u>07/18/2007</u> Date:

Date:

Date: 07/18/2007

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Date:

SS.

Sergey Adolfovich Oskin

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This , day of before me personally came the above-named Sergey Adolfovich Oslon, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers @ 1998-2005, 2005 General Electric Company Efficience 1 January 2006

۰.

Page 2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020308 FRAME: 0552 Dec 19 2007 4:26PM

DOCKET NUMBER: 223942-1

INVENTOR 2 Signature: -Mark Allan Hadley

Witnessed by atura

<u> 4811 JIT</u> Som Printed Name of Witness

Wilnessed by: Signati わかど く Printed Name of Wit

Date:

Date:

Date:

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Mark Allan Hadley

Date:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS.

This ______ day of ______ before me personally came the above-named Mark Alian Hadley, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Sea/

(Notary Public)

For use by GE and BE Preferred Providers @ 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

Page 3 of 6

p.8

	DOCKET NUMBER: 223942-1
INVENTOR 3 Signature: Joel Mat	Date: 15 August 2007
Joel Meador Hall	Date: 15 August 2007
EUGENTE H. JOINES Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Jonathan D. Berry Donathan D. Berry Printed Name of Witness	Date: 15 Aug 2007

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

\$5.

Joel Meador Hall

Date: ____

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This ______ day of _______ before me personally came the above-named Joel Meador Hall, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page 4 of 6

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

> PATENT REEL: 020308 FRAME: 0554

DOCKET NUMBER: 223942-1

INVENTOR 4	1
Signature Sergey Konstar	ntingvich Yerokhin
Witnessed by: _	
withessed by	Signature
<u>S(</u>	ercev Maskhutovich Kbayrulin Printed Name of Witness

Date: Kily 18, 24 Date: 07/18/2007

07/18/2007

Date:

i ne

Almez Kamilevich Valeev Printed Name of Witness

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Dete:

Sergey Konstantinovich Yerokhin

STATE OF

Witnessed by:

COUNTY OF

53.

This ______ day of ______ before me personally came the above-named sergey Konstantinovich Yerokhin, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page Sof 6

For use by GE and GE Proferred Providers © 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

DOCKET NUMBER: 223942-1

INVENTOR 5 Signature: Sergey Anatolievich Meshkov

Date: July 18, 2007

07/18/2007 Date:

Sergey Maskhutovich Khavrulin Printed Name of Witness

Signature

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

Almaz Kamilevich Valeev Printed Name of Witness

lature

002 Date:

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Date:

Sergey Anatolievich Meshkov

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

\$\$.

This ______day of _______before me personally came the above-named Sergey Anatolievich Meshkov, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Sea/

(Notary Public)

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020308 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 12/19/2007